or who dies while employed by the city, shall receive a cash payment equivalent to fty (50) percent of the 

number of unused accumulated sick leave days in excess of seventy- ve (75) days credited to him/her on 

the date of his/her retirement, resignation or the date of his/her death. In no event shall such payment 

exceed thirteen thousand eight hundred dollars ($13,800.00). In the event of an employee's death, payment 

shall be made to his bene ciary, designated in writing on le with the retirement board, or, in the absence 

thereof, to his/her estate. 

(c) When absence by reason of sickness or injury is for a period of more than two (2) days, the employee